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Exhibit 2 — Survey Area Map




Exhibit 3 — Revised Project Plans

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:

VICINITY MAP PROJECT INFORMATION CONTACT INFORMATION SHEET INDEX
714716 RESIDENCE
714716 PALMS BOULEVARD
PROJECT ADDRESS: OWNER ARCHITECT: 2 2 2 2 VENICE, CA 90291
714716 £ PALMS BLVD ELI & STEPHANIE HOLZAN BESTOR ARCHITECTURE & E E £
VENICE, CA 90291 730 SUPERBA AVENUE 2030 HYPERION AVENUE w g 5 5 2 2 2 5 LEGAL DESCRIPTION
VENICE, CA 90291 LOS ANGELES, CA 90027 H S ] I 3, Eo| Eol Eof 8.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 323.666.0399 . s 8 | 72 | %3 | 38 | 58|, 58|_358| 88 APN: 4241015022
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 2-STORY DUPLEX WITH ATTACHED GARAGE AND ADU ol c 88 | 98 | 8 | €8 |z35 |z |ca8| 28 TRACT: VENICE PARK TRACT
NO GRADING WORK OR REMOVAL AND RECOMPACTION REQUIRED. I} u ag a8 xS a2 [zp3|zad|za2| o LOT: 4
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: 5 & 85 | 88 | ¥8 | 8g |¥EZ|EEs|HES| 82 BLOCK: 6
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 'GROVER HOLLINGSWORTH & ASSOCIATES, INC
‘ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER 4241015022 31129 V1A COLINAS, SUITE 707 ARCHITECTURAL PROJECT NUMBER: 1830
TRACT VENICE PARK TRACT WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362
TRANSIT STOP Lot 4 5188690824 GO0 | COVER SHEET ° : : : : L) OWNER
0.14 MILES prock ° - ELI & STEPHANIE HOLZWAN
Go30_| _TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE D ® [ e [ @ e SUmERA e
PLANNING & ZONING INFORMATION LAND USE CONSULTANT:
LANNI - N TS Go31_| TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE ° e [ o [ e VENICE, CA 50291
LOTIPARCEL AREA 52002 5Q FT 23622 CALABASAS RD, SUITE 100 G040 | GRADING DIAGRAM
CONSTRUCTION TYPE ve CALABASAS, CA 91302 5950 | FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
818-591.9308 ARCHITECT.
HEIGHT. GOS0 | _GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS COMPLIANGE D
NUMBER OF STORIES GO70_|  MATERIAL COMPLIANCE SHEET BE
MAXIMUM HEIGHT WITH A STEPPED BACK ROOFLINE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 0
(PER VENICE COASTAL SPECIFIC PLAN) CRAIG PHILLIPS ENGINEERING & DESIGN
WITH A FLAT ROOFLINE 2123 VESTAL AVE. 500 | PLANTING PLAN
(PER VENICE COASTAL SPECIFIC PLAN) LOS ANGELES, CA 90026 1500 | IRRIGATION PLAN
310:625-2325 Tu
PROPOSED HEIGHT 292" W/ A STEPPED BACK ROOFLINE LsoL IRRIGATION LEGEND
URED FROM THE ELEVATION L502 HYDROZONE PLAN 2090 HYPERION AVE | LOS ANGELES, CA | 90027
AT THE CENTERLINE OF PALMS BLVD) 1503 _| IRRIGATION NOTES O e som
112" WI A FLAT ROOFLINE
TRANSIT STOP (MEASURED FROM THE ELEVATION LS04 IRRIGATION DETAILS CONSULTANTS:
AT THE CENTERLINE OF PALMS BLVD) L505_| IRRIGATION DETALS
0.18 MILES PARKING: 1506 | IRRIGATION SPECIFICATIONS T
REQUIRED 1 STANDARD SPACE PER DUPLEX UNIT INC.
1 ADDITIONAL SPACE PER DUPLEX UNIT a020 | SITEPLAN 0 D D 0 31129 VIA COLINAS, SUITE 707
1GUEST SPACE 021 | PREVAILING SETBACK CALGULATION ° | o ° 0 WESTUKE VILLAGE, CA 01362
NO ADU SPACE REQ'D WITHIN  MI OF 3-889-(
U SPACE REQD WITHI A022_| _LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT PLAN
7040 | DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES
PROVIDED 1 COVERED STANDARD SPACES po70 | WALL TYPES ouse consLTaNs,
2 COVERED COMPACT SPACES
1 COVERED COMPACT SPACE VIA VEHICLE LIFT AD100 DEMOLITION PLAN AND CALCULATIONS 23622 CALABASAS RD, SUITE 100
1 UNCOVERED PARALLEL STANDARD SPACE A100_| FIRST FLOOR PLAN CALABASAS, CA s1s02
SETBACKS: AL01 | SECOND FLOOR PLAN 50
FRONT YARD 154} (CALCULATED PREVAILING SETBACK)
SIDE YARD 40" (10% OF LOT WIDTH SINCE LOT IS LESS Al0z ROOF PLAN STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
TRANSIT STOP THAR S0 IN WIDTH) A200_| EXIERIOR ELEVATIONS CRAIG PHILLIPS ENGINEERING
0.2 MILES REAR YARD 15-0" (PER CITY OF LA) A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DESIGN
FIRE PROTECTION A300_| _BUILDING SECTIONS 2123 VESTAL AVE
Like PHOJECUON, 7600 INDOW DETALS LOS ANGELES, CA 90026
FULLY SPRINKLERED YES, AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER APPLICABLE CODES v ! T 3106252325
SYSTEM PER NFPA 13 A610_| _DOOR DETALLS
FLOORAREA R A620 | _STAIR DETAILS
LOT DIMENSIONS 40-0"x 1325 3" 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
GROSS SITE AREA 52992 SQFT 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
MAXIMUM FAR &L 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE S STRUCTURAL NOTES
BUILDABLE AREA (3.267.2 SF) x 3 = 9,801.6 SQ FT 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE s2 FOUNDATION PLAN
2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
EXISTING FLOOR AREA 1,968.0 SQ FT + 627 SQ FT (DETACHED GARAGE) 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE s3 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
2017 LABC s4 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
2017 LACITY GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE D1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
714-716 PALMS BLVD ZONING CODE BUILDING CODE SCHOOL FEES VENICE COASTAL ZONE SPECIFIC PLAN D2 TRUCTURAL DETAILS
VENICE, CA 90291 [CUnIT1FLo0OR AREA | 718SF [ mmrsFeszw | 854 SF 03 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
[“onTzrioorares | sz2sF I a5 57 I a7asr 4| TYPICAL FRAMING DETALS
[ ADUFLOOR AREA_[310 SF + 210 57 DECK| 310 SF + 210 SF DECK. | 346 5% LEGEND b5 | stRucruRaL DETALS
6 TRUCTURAL DETALLS
o7 TRUCTURAL DETAILS
Moo teovmn o s masen sswi | steel WALL ANCHORAGE DETAILS
TOTAL FLOOR AREA | 2060 SF | 21025k +s23sF ()| 2073 SF 01 AOWSTABLE re. AP sswz TEEL STRONG-WALL FRAMING DETAILS
e Ao e s L oiasnc Lwmare
rue | Auowssle Fooraren | smnest | miese | o Fen B
NORTH SEE G050 FOR FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS s
B @ e no neour
CONSTRUCTION LEGEND i oo o euoseme
ROOM TAG step Bbe. Bome vow arowane e oeon
oo ranowoor BUILDING KEY PLAN
CHANGE IN ELEVATION e el el V2
ROOMNUNBER P 7 ol 3
ALUMINUM o msocomseren see Speoromon
A s
e mauanon E Saunne
euarsevenT 0 @ o I Eheew | ploTeLan L
LOCATION OF PARTITION RO rakT e ™ o 95
Locatio BATT INSULATION n Som s s SosmTTAL RECORD
1o - UBITTAL
ENLARGEMENT NUMBER PARTITION T
ENLARGEVENT AREA E HLOCKINGICONTINUOUS E-—
X _ e Sw Smemen -
1 1 INDICATES ALIGNMENT OF A :
——a FINISH SURFACES BLOCKING/DISCONTINUOUS MecCA = TEEPONE VAL BLEG LENoTH § T FOOR
SHEET NUMBER &0 (NEW) MEMBRANE ™ Levsion H COP RESUBMITTAL
Jue i wpmTeeE v sccess
— C i) im0 sioreD - e s
EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN CONCRETE MINIMUM ™. e
SECTIONTAG Moz b = e e s
FIREPROOFING (SECTION) Mobon i3 e e A
DETAIL NUMBER NEW GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION z - -
FIRE-RATED WALL — o " e
X l FINISH WOOD o o ipooLasea
SHEET NUMBER DOORS AND WINDOWS NS o Toscas H
- GLass Vo e H T
BB88.8 >+ GLASS PARTITION NUMBER e H
! =] HH
ELEVATIONTAGS GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
[E=——AE——0) penotes GLass PARTITION o wman [ AR AR AN
ELEVATION NUMBER (SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE) o i SaEc i
- GYPSUM WALLBOARD oc wrmiour ' 1
o I T e ——
X T ZZ 72 v ‘ -
auno COVER SHEET

ELEVATION NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

RIGID INSULATION
DOOR NUMBER

NEW DOOR

222

STEELIOTHER

SHEET NUMBER

G000
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PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:

714716 RESIDENCE
714-716 PALMS BOULEVARD
VENICE, CA 90291

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
s APN: 4241015022
TRACT: VENICE PARK TRACT

Lot 4
BLOCK:6

PROJECT NUMBER: 1630
OWNER

ELI & STEPHANIE HOLZMAN
730 SUPERBA AVENUE

VENICE, CA 90291

T — T T T T

@) st oty || Mo

COVERED DECK If
92 SF

BESTOR
ARCHITEC
TURE

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

—

) - 3 . ‘GROVER HOLLINGSWORTH &

INTERIOR FLOOR N & INTERIOR FLOOR AREA S ER NS surre or

UNIT 2 (2ND FLO - UNITT <)) WESTIAE VLA ch s
392 SF T T o 718SF N\

LAND USE CONSULTANT:
au . L ] BEREGE ORI
; e i Catanasas cainwe

EXTERIOR WALLS
UNIT 2 (2ND FLOOR) - RGPS ENGIEERING

o I
A S
|
SECOND FLOOR L “‘\\\\FJ\\‘
SECOND FLOOR _
EXTERIOR WALLS
UNIT 1
77 SF

2 A ~ | — —
HIS | [T
72 = = -
1
|‘ ZONING CODE BUILDING CODE SCHOOL FEES
| ot
———T T [INTERIOR FLOOR AREA | 7o [ resren | TS ] BUILDING KEY PLAN
I stars|  exewer | sosrRy | S5 |
[ exterioRWALLS | EXEMPT | EXEMPT | 77 SF | N \Q\/
COVERED DECK —{~ ‘ INTERIOR FLOOR AREA INTERIOR FLOOR AREA GARAGE Y »
z
210 SF 7 ADU ( UNIT 2 (1ST FLODR) . T2 FiRST FLOOR %
. A [ 3 N e 523 SF INTERIOR FLOOR AREA a5t 328 5r R3) 3850 <5 L
: : 310 SF © 5 338sF ) % (UPTO 400 SF EXEMPT) ner @ PRISLES
o . 8 SrTeReRwALs | exewpT e e BT
) ( ) carnce | exewer ) _
N ) UNIT 2 - SECOND FLOOR 0 tawanois ‘CoR REsUBMTAL
= [INTERIOR FLOOR AREA | Eor [ sesrwy ] 3250 ] T
L ] [ coverep ext.pecks | 25 [ wsrry | exewer | o
158" \ 18- F EXTERIOR WALLS | EXEMPT EXEMPT 29 SF, sz PERMT RESUBMITIAL
— oan12020 PERMIT RESUBMITTAL
I - T ADY 05 oweo2 COP RESUBMITTAL
EXTERIOR WALLS EXTERIOR WALLS T [INTERIOR FLOOR AREA | oS [ sosrea | 0se ]
Lo | ‘ [ coveRED Ex. ECKs | 21057 [ sosrmy | exewer |
ADU UNIT 2 (1ST FLOOR) N o [ oaeronwais]  mewr | sewr T ns |
36 SF 21SF— 1 N
— J AW T T T -+
star_| |{ I
e iasroon] |1 1111 Soae
. 1 L) ZONING CODE BUILDING CODE SCHOOL FEES poro
FIRST FLOOR E o[ o sy [ s
TRe L OO e pro—
FLoor AvE
o

® B

| TRUE  PROJECT

o @ k3 16 NORTH  NORTH
FLOOR AREA DIAGRAMS ) FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS ) G 0 5 O

oL s ‘ oL 01.19.2021
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PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:
714716 RESIDENCE
714-716 PALMS BOULEVARD
VENICE, CA 90291

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN: 4241015022
TRACT: VENICE PARK TRACT
Lot 4

BLOCK:6

PROJECT NUMBER: 1630

OWNER

g L8 STEPHANE HoLZMAN
H 730 SUPERBA AVENUE
2 VENICE, CA 90291
o o o
g 4
I ARGHITECT
o < BUILDING
ok 5 PROPERTY LINE ouTLINE seTBACKS BESI'OR
Pt F TURE
l:»’m*""ﬁ,’,’»ﬁiﬂﬂﬁ T T L T T = = 2030 HYPERION AVE|LOS ANGELES, CA | 90027
B DO T T — Siresnn
T e s e L L L L s L L == CONSULTANTS:
A\ ran LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE Lo GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
" [l [osl | | SRR GROVER HOLLINGSWORTH &
e o — | _ - | > 7 YARDSETBACK ., ASSOCIATES, INC
TG S =t T | GUEST COMPACT STALL | - 260 x 8- Uncoveren 31120 VIA COLINAS, SUITE 707
=N | L 1D he - : Pharl e sThet WESTUAKE VILLAGE, CA s1362
‘ \ g S v L I RSkl RtTn |
: | | \UA VEHICLE LIFT) i ik : L
| | I —— . whewn ageeel
\ \ & b= e { PACHECREST CONBULTANTS
o SHALLOW END | sLopE | oeeeen \ - | | [ 23622 CALABASAS RD. SUITE 100
> & _SLOPE 7.0 DEEP r == s N . CALABASAS, CA 91302
] | | [N 1,540 SF 2 STORY DUPLEX & | - - Al . i | G 8185919309
L 310 SF ADU Wi 210 SF COVERED DECK | - H X
H \ . o ~~ ! - ! e ]k 12
3 4 JL — = 7 unmistanoaro sTaw hl: B A g 2 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
g r== 67X 18 | . 1A l H [ CRAIG PHILLIPS ENGINEERING
— | - 1 il = H | &DESIGN
| ——_ | - . . : | 2123 VESTAL AVE
[NIPOOL & SPA | - ] S glA o S | LOS ANGELES, CA 90026
L == B [ i | 3106252925
— T - ——=-= R .
I | e [ S \
974" FROM CURB: 110"-2" FROM CURB I . . 1
o UNIT 2 ENTRY " || |
- T
x |
‘ |
T |
~ g ~ |
B 255 |
. . : |
. - ~ ~ soar
. A |
o 2T B0 5ok 50
2
£
kg
al
o8
I w1y po0L
BUILDING KEY PLAN
w0 Y
PROPERTY INFORMATION: >
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 714-716 E PALMS BOULEVARD, VENICE, 90291
APN: 4241015022 Q (
LoT: 4 O8N
BLOCK: 6 i
TRACT: VENICE PARK TRACT ‘SUBMITTAL RECORD.
SITE AREA: 5,299.2 SF E
[E] MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING: 1,968 SF + 627 SF DETACHED GARAGE e ST e
[N] 2 STORY DUPLEX AND ADU: 718 SF +822 SF + 310 SF ADU W/ 210 SF o s con srucaTon
COVERED DECK o v conmesvmrL
i 1 e emoer T
B ! b hue erosec
SITE PLAN
100 o1
SITE PLAN NOTES KEYNOTES LEGEND
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STRUCTURE 7. FOR ANY TREE PLANTING AREA THAT IS ADJACENT TO el sioEwAK (€1 POWER POLE NI 3-6°HIGH Wo0D FENCE TAGS
OR SURROUNDED BY PAVING OR CONCRETE, REFER TO NJ5- MIN_ HIGH POOL FENCE
2. DO NOT SCALE TO DRAWINGS PLANTING PLAN, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE n © ENCLOSURE BBBX) DOORTAG [E1PALM TREE ‘CONCRETE HARDSCAPE - NATURAL GRAY,
EXTENT OF CU STRUCTURAL SOIL TO BE INSTALLED NO INTEGRAL COLOR W SOLAR REFLECTANCE SCALE
3. ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONCRETE FLATWORK. (N6 HIGH WOOD GATE [EJWATER METER [N RAIN GARDEN, SEE A022 88 FNiSH FLOOR ELEV. OF .39 SR 41. FINISH: TOP CAST #3 AS SHOWN
TO BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO bl

PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION

AN APPROVED SEISMIC SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE
INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN
STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY
CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR
STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE UTILITY TRENCH
LOCATIONS WITH LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN TO AVOID
PROPOSED TREES

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR COMPLETE SPOT ELEVATIONS.

ALL ARCHITECTURAL GATES AND FENCING TO BE 6H
GRATING PACIFIC ORSOGRILL "BRITOSTEROPE" OPUS 50

PLANTERS AND STEPS SHALL ALIGN WITH SAWCUTS IN
CONCRETE WHERE APPLICABLE.

LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER
AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALL WITH A MIN FALL OF
WITHING THE FIRST 10

[N] CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

N WOOD DECKING,
FLUSH Wi LANDSCAPE

G A
N 41X 18 POOL, 56" DEEP
N8 X8 SPA

[NI20'x 8 BAIA SHELF

POOL EQUIPMENT AREA
[N] 60" BOX TIPUANA TIPU TREE
PALM TREE RELOCATED FROM
oFF SITE

[N FURNITURE Y OTHERS
Lawn

[N] PERMEABLE CONCRETE PAVERS

EER

CHANGE IN ELEV.

EGRESS

REVISION

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

SITE FENCE

DIRECTION OF
SITE DRAINAGE

WOOD DEKCING
SEE FINISH DESIGNATION
FOR SPECIFICATIONS

.| pLanming zone
s e

DRAWING TITLE
SITE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

A020

01.19.2021
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EXISTING
STRUCTURE

400"

PALMS BLVD

SETBACK LINE

[E] ACCESSORY GARAGE
STRUCTURE TO BE
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING
STRUCTURE

[
RIALTO CT

PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:

714716 RESIDENCE
714-716 PALMS BOULEVARD
VENICE, CA 90291

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN: 4241015022

TRACT: VENICE PARK TRACT
Lot 4

BLOCK:6

PROJECT NUMBER: 1630
OWNER:

ELI & STEPHANIE HOLZMAN

730 SUPERBA AVENUE
VENICE, CA 90291

ARCHITECT

CONSULTANTS:

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
GROVER HOLLINGSWORTH &
ASSOCIATES, INC.

31129 VIA COLINAS, SUITE 707

T818-889.0844

LAND USE CONSULTANT:
PACIFIC CREST CONSULTANTS.
23622 CALABASAS RD, SUITE 100
CALABASAS, CA 91302
T818-501.9309

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
CRAIG PHILLIPS ENGINEERING

73106252325

- ExisTING o~ |
BUILDING -
BUILDING KEY PLAN
w \Q\/
132-5% 50 > ~
DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS: < £
EXISTING STRUCTURES 100% DEMOLITION (EXISTING 1-STORY DUPLEX & I, §\
DETACHED GARAGE) 'SUBMITTAL RECORD:
EXISTING FENCES & GATES 1009 DEMOLITION
EXISTING HARDSCAPE 100% DEMOLITION o s comAmeATION
! ! | TRUE  PROJECT 1872020 COP RESUBMITTAL
o B v 1 NORTH  NORTH
DEMOLITION PLAN o peraoesioumia
316" =1-0" 01
DEMOLITION NOTES KEYNOTES LEGEND
1. CONTRACTOR TO LAYOUT ALL DEMOLITION FOR ARCHITECT AND OWNER'S. [E] 1-STORY DWELLING REMOVE [E] OVERHEAD SERVICE WIRES. /AL T MOLISHI
APPROVAL PRIOR T0 BEGINING 70 8€ DEMOLISHED COORDINATE WITH UTILITY COMPANY AS REQUIRED. IE1WOOD WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED
2. PROTECT ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SYSTEMS AND 6 T0RY ACCESSORY CARAGE
FINISHES TO REMAIN, TYP. [E]TREE TO REMAIN. PROVIDE [E] CONCRETE WALK TO BE DEMOLISHED EXISTING PALM TREE
3. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS INDICATED ON STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED TREE PROTECTION FENCING. ]
DRAWINGS IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS,
4 SALVAGE AND RECLAIM AS MANY MATERIALS AS POSSIBLE FOR RE.USE IN NEW {E] SEWER MAN HOLE 70 REMAI [E) PALM TREE TO BE REMOVED ] CONGRETE STEPS T0 BE DEVOLISHED ORAWING TITLE
CONSTRUCTION.
5. OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ALL REMOVED/DEMOLISHED ITEMS - - PROPERTYLUNE E] PAVING TO BE REMOVED DEMOLITION PLAN
BY OWNER REQUEST. CONSULT WITH OWNER PRIGR 0 REMOVING ANY ITEMS I 1 WATER WETER TO RENAN £ WOOD FENGE TO BE DEMOLISHED ) CONCRETE STEP STONES 10 88 REMOVED —— —
QUESTION.
6. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION OR MATERIALS INDICATEDTO [ T T | T e - SETBACK LINE — e — [[fé;‘[‘)‘bz‘}:“EGD'&BDEREMOVED
REMAIN SHALL BE REPAIRED TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES. [E] POWER POLE TO REMAIN E]WOOD GATE TO BE DEMOLISHED [E] CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TO BE REMOVED e rence SHEET NUMBER

ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS ARE TO BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

RELOCATE [E] GAS METER. COORDINATE WITH
UTILITY COMPANY AS REQUIRED.

RELOCATE [E] POWER METER. COORDINATE WITH
UTILITY COMPANY AS REQUIRED.

E] WOOD DECK TO BE DEMOLISHED.

[E] WOOD STEPS TO BE DEMOLISHED

[E] CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

— o CENTERLINEOF STREET
ORALLEY

AD100

01.19.2021
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Exa

&

| TRUE  PROJECT
o & 5 16 NORTH  NORTH
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
u o1
PLAN NOTES KEYNOTES LEGEND
1 ALL DIVENSIONS ARE FROM F-0. FRAMING TO .0, FRAMING, UON. 6. BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER SMILAR  11. GROUND-FAULT o pre LOCATION, MINIMUM 1 (NSIDE DIAMETER) LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE SKYLIGHT ABOVE UNDER STAIR STORAGE TAGS PARTITIONS
ROOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL VENTILATION OR WITH  SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED INREADILY ACCESSIBLE. IS NS
2 o e MEGHANICAL VENTI ATION CAPABLE OF 50 GFW EXHAUSTED LOCATION. (EC 210.6(4)) , . 888X FINISH FLOOR
SE RATING AL NEW DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED M. A2 BIRETLY 70 THE OUTSIOE (R3033) GRIGINATE AT THE MAN SERVICE OF A SUBPANEL AD TERMINATE LNE OF FLooR BELOW M+ GLASS RALING: 42" T [20] oo sear DOORTAG TAG
12. ARCFAULT CIRCUTINTERRUPTION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO N CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE IO TAG woap
3. PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW 7. SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED WITH PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. EC 210.12) CHARGING SYSTEMNTO A LISTED CABINT, BOX, OR ENCLOSURE. LINE OF ROOF ABOVE 16-0"WIDE GARAGE DOOR pLANTER OB FINISH FLOOR New woor
CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST 8 BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL 82 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ELEV.
ADARTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. 13 BUILONG SHALLHAVE PLUVBING FIXTURES THAT MEET THE FLOW 17 THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SYALL PROVIDE CAPACITY T0 NSTALL A e #-0° WIDE GARAGE DOOR STEEL H.COLUMN, PANTED EQUIPMENT CHANGE INELEV. (WITH TYPE TAG)
£ L0S ANGELES 0 AMPERE MINIWUM DEDICATED SRANCH CIRCUT AND SPACELS) TAG NEW CONGRETE
4 SHMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATIERY 61K AT ALLNEW ‘CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED STAvoARoS CooE RESERVED TO PERWIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH CIRCUIT
S P EN SEA Y cocamen e R A AT Rk VERURAINT PROTECTVE SEVCE WooD TS STANDARD PARKING STAL SEE A0Z0 SOLD GUARDRALL, 42 M. HEIGHT ®  exrremac coress PARTITION
NTHE ARER GNING ACCESS 10 SLEEPING ROOU(S) 14, ALL SHOWERS AND TUB-SHOWERS SHALL HAVE A PRESSURE (WITH TYPE TAG)
SLEEPING ROON(S) b WHERE GEILING HEIGHT OF AN ADJACENT 9. BATHTUR AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUSS WITH A BALANGE, THERMOSTATIC MXING VALVE, OR A COMBINATION 16, THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL MILWORK COMPACT PARKING STALL, SEE AG20 OPERABLE SLIDING WOOD SCREEN
ROOM OPENS TO A HALLWAY THaT BE FINISHED VPEVALVE. (PC 416) IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACES) FINISHTAG REVISION DIMENSIONS
OF THE HALLWAY BY 24" OR MORE, DETECTOR SHALL BE PLACED N WITH ANONABSORBENT SURFACE EXTENDING TO A HEIGHT OF NOT RESERVED FOR FUTURE £ CHARGINGAS £ CAPAGLE THE [ — ARALLEL PARKING STALL SEE AD20 UINE OF ROOF BELOW.
THE ADJACENT ROOM AND WITHIN 12- OF HIGHEST POINT OF LESS THAN § FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R207.2) 15, ALL NEW, REPLACEMENT £ PERMANENT AND MNSOCRM B canson FACE OF FINISH
CELING. STRAPPED TO THE WALL I\ TWO PLACES, ONE N THE UPPER TS OF  VISILY WARKED £V CAPABLE. EXHAUST FAN ONOXIDE ALARM FACE OF
10, FINISH MATERIALS INCLUDING ADHESIVES, SEALANTS, CAULK. THE TANK AND ONE IN THE LOWER 113 OF THE TANK. THE LOWER UINE OF TRELLIS ABOVE PLANTING AREA, SEE SITE PLANA20. 2] LA PARKING LIFTS PL20L, LARR #: 930547 ON HOMIDISTAT FRaNING
5. PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH PANTS & COATINGS, CARPET SYSTEMS, ETC. SHALL MEET THE (VOC)  POINT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4* ABOVE THE CONTROLS. (°C 508.2
st S e S ST S oo (e WOOD SLAT RAILING, £2" MIN. HEIGHT. KITCHEN LADDER WiTH FUTURE EV CHARGING STATION, SEE PLAN [ENERGY STAR SMOKE
X. 4" CLR. SPACING BETWEEN RAILS. METAL HANGING RAIL 18 CERTIFIED] DETECTOR
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L ALL DIENSIONS ARE FROM O, FRAMING TO .0 FRAMING, UON. 6. BATHROOMS, WATER GLOSET COMPARTHENTS AND OTHER SIILAR 11, GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT- w ey WINIMUM 1 (NSIDE DIVETER) LN o FLoOR AgovE SevLcHT ABovE UNCERSTAR STORAGE PARTITIONS
oS o D Wi i ATURAL VENTILATION O~ Wh ALl B PROVIOED ANG INSTALLED N ACADLY ACCESSBLE AL
aunare 40 NRCHANCAL VENTILATION CAPABLE OF 50 CFY EXHAUSTE CocHrion. (cC 206 A DEDICATED 208240 VOLT BRANGH CIRCUIT THE RACEWAY SHALL \ ) FiisH FLoOR
SEER RATING.ALL NEW BLCTS SHALL B€ INSULATED M. R DIRECTLY 76 THE OUTSIOE (3033 RGIATE AT THE AN SERVICE O A SUBPANEE A5 TERMIVATE UNE OF FLOOR SELOW I GLASS RALING, 42w, Gt [20] - woow seaT DOOR TAG ThG
2 EALT GRCUT NTERTUPTON YL B HSTALED 0 N CLOSE BROMITY TO TE PRGFOSED LOGATION OF THE oW TAG e woon
5. PROVIOE ULTRALOW FLUSHWATER GLOSETS FOR ALLREW R e si013 CHARENG 37T T A LIoTED CRBT oK. O NG GsuRe UNE OF ROOF ABOVE 160 WOE GARAGE DOOR PuaTER 884 FINSHFLOOR e oo
'CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH XX ELEV.
'ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. 13 BUILDING SHALL HAVE PLUMBING FIXTURES THAT MEET THE FLOW 17, THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A mELLS 10" WIDE GARAGE DOOR STEEL H.COLUMN, PANTED EQUIPMENT R (WITH TYPE TAG)
RATES SPECIFIED IN THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY GREEN BUILDING. AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) v - W CONCRETE
4 SioxepeTECrORS W ATERY BACK P ATAL o AL 10 PERMT N ALLATION OF A SRANGH OIRCUT . .
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ROO! NS A HALLWAY SERVING BEROOM(S) EXCEEDS THAT SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER BE FINISHED. YPE VALVE. (PC 418) IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) FINISH TAG REVISION DIMENSIONS.
GF THE ALLWAY B 24 OR WORE. DETECTOR SUALL BE PLACEDIN Wi A ONABSORBENT SUREACE EXTENDING TO A HEIGHT O NOT RESEED FOR FUTURE £ CHAONGHS &) AP oo bECKNG, SEE 02070 PARALLEL PARKING STALL, 558 Aoz e oF RoOr BELOW
S SACENT w5 WAV 1 OF ST POt OF LE33 AN FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (072 ALLNEw, REpLACENEN £ PERANENT AN wnsocn  EY  canson FACE OF FINISH
Jiie STRAPPED TOTHE WALL INTWO PLACES, ONE INTHE UPPER LS OF  ViSLY MARKED v CAPABLE EXHAUST FAN FACE OF
o s, Ak STEAPPED 10 THE WAL IN TUO PLACES ONE I THE UPPER U UNE OF TRELLIS ABOVE PLANTING AREA, SEE SITE PLAN A020 LAPARING LTS L2, LARR 830847 ST A MONOXIDE ALARM FACEOF
m 7 i :
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PLAN NOTES

KEYNOTES

1 DONOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION IS NEEDED.

EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X6 STUD WALLS, UON.

INTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 STUD WALLS, UON

ROOF ASSENBLY SHALL BE LISTED BY AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY.

MBLIES SHALL BE LSTED CL

FIRE-RESISTIVE ROOF ASSEMBLY COMPLYING WITH ASTM E108 O UL 790

6. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF
LEAVES AND DEBRIS (1054 4; R3275.4)

ATTIC VENTILATION OF 1/150 OF THE OF THE AREA
OF VENTILATED SPACE (APPROXIMATELY 10 SQ. FIN.
FOR EACH SQ. FT. OF ATTIC AREA) IS REQUIRED
(R806.2).

" SQUARE INTEGRAL GUTTER EDGE OF BUILDING LINE ON FIRST FLOOR
4" SQUARE GUTTER Wi .
B QuaRe e EDGE OF BUILDING LINE ON SECOND FLOOR

PLUMBING VENT N] VELUX SKYLIGHT, ESR.4108, SEE 04/G070

CRICKET, TYP. PLANTER WITH GLASS RAILING
WooD sLATS MIN. § GLASS RAILING, 42' MIN. HEIGHT
FIXED GLAZING: 2% SLOPE MIN TRELLS
TILE DECKING PLANTER
DOWNSPOUT FROM ROOF WOOD DECKING

TRELLIS BELOW BUILT-IN BANQUETTE

AREA OF FUTURE PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM

(CLASS "A" FIRE-RATED METAL STANDING
SEAM ROOFING, SEE 01/G070

PATHWAY OF PIPING TO INVERTERS &
WATERHEATING SYSTEM FOR FUTURE
'SOLAR PANELS, TO BE LOCATED IN
LAUNDRY/STORAGE ROOM BELOW.

WOOD SLAT RAILING, 42° MIN. HEIGHT, MAX,
4" CLR. OPENING BETWEEN RAILS.
(CHIMNEY CAP WI SPARK ARRESTOR PER
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

DOOR TAG
WINDOW TAG
EQUIPMENT
TAG

FIXTURE TAG

FINISH TAG

FINISHFLOOR
TAG
B8 g FINISHFLOOR
oo ® ey
7 CHANGE INELEV.
@  MATCHUNE

—X— ransimion

DIRECTION OF
RAINAGE

UNES

DIMENSIONS

ROOF
EDGE

——  FOOTPRINT
BELOW

FACE OF FINISH
FACE OF
FRAMING

I
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PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN: 4241015022
TRACT: VENICE PARK TRACT
Lot 4

BLOCK:6

PROJECT NUMBER: 1630
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ELI & STEPHANIE HOLZMAN
730 SUPERBA AVENUE
VENICE, CA 90291

ARCHITECT

2090 HYPERION AVE | LOS ANGELES, CA | 90027
CONSULTANTS:

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
GROVER HOLLINGSWORTH &
ASSOCIATES, INC.

31129 VIA COLINAS, SUITE 707
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362
T818-889.0844

LAND USE CONSULTANT:
PACIFIC CREST CONSULTANTS.
23622 CALABASAS RD, SUITE 100
CALABASAS, CA 91302
T818-501.9309

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
CRAIG PHILLIPS ENGINEERING
&DESIGN

2123 VESTAL AVE.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90026
T310-625-2325

BUILDING KEY PLAN

o T V7/< 7\Q//
g I §\
2 'SUBMITTAL RECORD:
+2'-7 9/16" £
S ADDITIONATWATERPROOFING FOR SLR H
8
$tr@sos N N I N N B N N [ -  — L —
sor s
&t T = 2 o s
OF PALMS BLVD — oa112020 PERMIT RESUBMITTAL
T — p— _H_ JR— —_ —_ P _ _ P _ — P _ _ . —— st N Fer ResUeWTIAL
SOUTH ELEVATION
ELEVATION NOTES KEYNOTES LEGEND
WO0D SLAT RALING, 22" MIN. HEIGHT
L SEE SCHEDULES FOR ALL DOOR, WINDOW, AND LSS AFIRERATED METAL STANOING SEAN 7007 s ERT S R TAGS T

EQUIPMENT DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS
2.VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE

3. NOTIFY ARCHITECT FOR AND DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN SITE AND PLAN

4_ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FACE OF FINISH TO FACE
OF FINISH

5. PROVIDE ANTI.GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN THE
FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED FROM GRADE, AT
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS.

6. THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER LEVEL THAT
WOULD OCCUR WITH 6.6' OF ANTICIPATED SLR
EXPECTED BY THE YEAR 2100 HAS BEEN NOTED
ON THE ELEVATIONS. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE
SEALED FOR ADDITIONAL WATER PROOFING UP TO
263 (2:7) ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS INDICATED.

STUCCO, PTD. WHITE (CLASS A FIRE-RATED BUILT-UP ROOF

STUCCO, PTD. BLACK 16 WIDE ROLL-UP GARAGE DOOR
WOOD SIDiNG & WIDE ROLL-UP GARAGE DOOR
WOOD SLATS

MIN. 1" GLASS RAILING, 42" MIN. HEIGHT ‘GRAY SIDING, TO MATCH PERIMETER FENCE
CLERESTORY WINDOWS OPERABLE SLIDING WOOD SCREEN

LANTED EDGE BOX WITH GLASS RAILING,
427 MIN. HEIGHT

WOOD TRELLIS.

24 WIDE ROLL-UP GARAGE DOOR, PTD. GRAY

POOL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE

WD, SIDING OVER ¥ TYPE X GYP. PER CBC T07A3 TYP.

+ DOWNSPOUT TO LID BMP

4 INTERNAL DOWNSPOUT TO LID BMP

530-GALLON RAIN TANK, SEE 02/A022

MUGNAINI PIZZA OVEN, 54" Wi

o
MEDIA100 PROFESSIONAL- AOS BULLT IN

36" R, WOOD SHOW BROILER

30" KITCHEN AID GRILL, NATURAL GAS.

srucco
[T wooo

FINISH FLOOR ELEV.

MATCHLINE

REVISION

EGRESS

DRAWING TITLE

ELEVATIONS
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WOOD SLAT RALLING, 42" MIN. HEIGHT.
1. SEE SCHEDULES FOR ALL DOOR, WINDOW, AND CLASS AFIRERATED METAL STANDING SEAM ROOF SKYLIGHT MAX. 4° CLR. SPACING BETWEEN RAILS. CHES Gs N
EQUIPVENT DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS - ) HATCHE: A PARTITIONS
EQUIPENT DETALS AND SPECIFICS STUCCO, PTD. WHITE CLASS A FIRE-RATED BULT-UP ROOF  DOWNSPOUT TO LD Bl
8888 DOOR TAG +8 FINISH FLOOR ELEV. FACE OF FINISH
O AR CHITECT FOR AND DISCREPANCIES STUCCO, PTD. BLACK 16/ WIDE ROLL-UP GARAGE DOOR INTERNAL DOWNSPOUT TO LID BHP g @ E FACE OF
4. ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FACE OF FINISH TO FACE WINDOW TAG FRAMING
LA o WooD sioiNG  WIDE ROLL-UP GARAGE DOOR 530-GALLON RAIN TANK, SEE 021022 ATCHUNE NEW PARTITION
5. PROVIDE ANTL-GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN THE . N UGHAN PEZA OVER, 54 WDE EQUIPMENT TAG WITH TYPE TAG)
FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED FROM GRADE, AT WOOD SLATS WD SIDING OVER " TYPE X' GYP. PER CBC 707A.3 TYP. MEDIA-100 PROFESSIONAL- AOS BUILT IN
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS.
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WOULD OCCUR WITH 6.6' OF ANTICIPATED SLR
WOULD OCCUR WITH 66 OF ANTICIPATED L snzsTony wmoows OPERASLE SLOIG W00 SCREEN 20 KITCHEN AID GRILL NATURAL 5 s TAG %  eoress o ‘
ON THE ELEVATIONS. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE —
PLANTED EDGE BOX WITH GLASS RAILING,

263 (2-74) ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS INDICATED,

WOOD TRELLIS

POOL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE.
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